



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 951 of 2021

HIRALAL RATHORE **versus** UNION OF INDIA

Order Sheet

<p><u>11.07.2025</u></p> <p>Nadim</p>	<p>Mr. Kamal Kishor Patel, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Ramakant Mishra, D.S.G. for the Union of India.</p> <p>Mr. Sanjeev Agrawal, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Ms. Shreya Daga, Advocate, holding the brief of Mr. Dhiraj Wankhede, Advocate for the respondent No.2.</p> <p>Ms. Daga would pray for and is granted two weeks' time to seek instruction.</p> <p>Call the matter thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>
---------------------------------------	---