

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 951 of 2021**HIRALAL RATHORE **versus** UNION OF INDIA**Order Sheet**

03/12/2025	<p>Shri Aamir Khan, counsel for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Shri Tushardhar Diwan, counsel for respondent No.1/UOI.</p> <p>Shri Aniket Singh, counsel for respondent No.2.</p> <p>Shri Sanjeev Kumar Agrawal, Panel Lawyer for the State/ respondents 3 to 6.</p> <p>Let a copy of writ petition along with annexures be supplied to learned counsel for respondent No.2.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents are granted 6 weeks' time to file return. Thereafter, two weeks' time is granted to counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder, if any.</p> <p>List the matter after 8 weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) JUDGE</p>
------------	--

Deepti