

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 951 of 2021****HIRALAL RATHORE versus UNION OF INDIA****Order Sheet**

02/04/2026	<p>Shri Kamal Kishore Patel, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Rishabh Deo Singh appears on behalf of Shri Ramakant Mishra, counsel for respondent- Union of India.</p> <p>Ms. Akansha Verma Dabhadker, PL for the State/respondent.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that this matter has already been directed to be listed along with WPC No.933/2021.</p> <p>In that view of the matter, let this matter be listed along with WPC No.933 of 2021.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p> <p>Avinash</p>