

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 678 of 2021****BABULAL versus UNION OF INDIA****WPC/3655/2024,WPC/1567/2021,WPC/1527/2021,WPC/1076/2021,WPC/951/2021,WPC/933/2021,WPC/735/2021,WPC/732/2021,WPC/729/2021****Order Sheet**

08/05/2026	<p>Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, Senior Advocate with Mr. Arpan Verma, Advocate for the respective petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. B. Gopakumar, Advocate with Mr. Mohit Kaushal and Mr. Dheeraj Kumar Wankhede, Advocate, Mr. Ramakant Mishra, DSGI with Ms. Annupurna Tiwari, Mr. Anand Dadariya, Dy. AG and Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, for the respective respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respective petitioners submit that the present matter pertains to application of multiplier of 2. They submit that since an identical issue is pending consideration before the Division Bench of this Court, the matter may be heard after decision in the said case.</p> <p>As prayed, post the matter in the month of July</p>

<p>Shyna Ajay/ Avinash</p>	<p>2026.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>WPC/1075/2021,</u></p> <p>Learned counsel for the parties submit that this matter is altogether different, therefore, the same be de-linked from the above batch of cases</p> <p>Let the case be de-linked and listed separately.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p>
--------------------------------	---